
 2-3.5 TON SPARE PARTS LIST
Order No. EX WORK(USD)

ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION CHINESE QTY

1 H99Y1-00311X AIR ELEMENT 空滤芯 5

2 8-97049708-1 OIL FILTER   机油格 5

3 20801-02141 Fuel Filter 4

4 H25S2-23011 Sedimentor 柴滤器总成 4

5 12163-82301G Oil Filter 滤清器 2

6 JK411 SWICH STARTER 1

7 AF932-40401 BOX 集成电器盒 3

8 23653-79021 BRAKE SHOE 4

9 24433-71000G BRAKE SHOE 磨擦片总成（前） 2

10 24433-75000G BRAKE SHOE 磨擦片总成（后） 2

11 22673-72041 WHEEL CYLINDER ASS' 2

12 24433-76000G WHEEL CYLINDER ASS' 2

13 22673-72101XLB CUP PISTON KIT 4

14 25597-60301G LINT FILTER 2

15 12003-42451 NEUTRAL SWITCH 2

16 15583-82201 SHIM 2

17 11243-82501 SHIM 2

18 15583-82481 SHIM 2

19 11243-82531 SHIM 2

20 15583-82081 SHIM 2

21 25595-40302XLB MASTER CYLINDER KIT 2

22 23457-52221 LINE FILTER 1

23 H25S3-20001 TORQUE-CONVERTER 1

24 Z-6206-2RS BEARING 1

25 Z-7208 BEARING 1

26 15583-80221 CHARGING PUMP 1

27 K2TD2-10201 RADIATOR 水箱总成 1

28 K9SD2-10201 RADIATOR 水箱总成 1

29 11243-82141 FRICTION PLATE 16

30 11243-82151 SHIM 16

31 11243-82161 SEAL 8

32 11243-82171 SEAL 4

33 11243-82201 BEARING 1

34 Z-30214E BEARING 1

35 H24C3-02001 SHAFT 1

36 H24N3-02001 SHAFT 1

37 REF000560*L BRAKE(LEFT) 1

38 REF000560*R BRAKE(RIGHT) 1

燃油滤 C240PKJ

起动开关

磨擦片总成

制动分泵总成

制动分泵总成

分泵修理包

滤油器

零位开关

垫片

垫片

垫片

垫片

垫片

总泵修理包

滤油器（吸油）

变矩器

轴承

轴承

供油泵

摩擦片

隔片

密封环A

密封环B

滚针轴承

轴承

半轴

半轴

制动器总成（左）

制动器总成（右）



39 24453-70411 BRAKE(LEFT) 1

40 24453-70401 BRAKE(RIGHT) 1

41 OC11246-14603 CABLE L.H. 制动拉索总成（左） 1

42 OC11246-24603 CABLE R.H. 制动拉索总成（右） 1

43 22673-72051 CABLE 1

44 23653-72171 SPRING 1

45 24433-70050G SPRING 1

46 23953-72091 SPRING 4

47 24433-70090G SPRING 2

48 23653-72051 SPRING 2

49 24433-70130G SPRING 2

50 Z7400-12135 HOSE 3

51 Z7400-12140 HOSE 3

52 Z7400-12125 HOSE 3

53 Z7400-12175 HOSE 3

54 JT8031-34031 JOINT 2

55 D30A8-60271 JOINT 2

56 KM914-10601 Power steering 全液压转向器 1

57 H25S7-10001 Pump 齿轮油泵 1

58 H25S7-10011 Pump 齿轮油泵 1

59 All hose pipe 全车高压胶管 1

60 Z8411-12703 水温传感器 1

61 Z8421-18214 oil sensor 油电量传感器 1

62 H2YY2-40801 combination switch 组合开关 1

63 D03HCKJ012 control box 中央控制盒 1

64 HRH22N8501XLB TILT CYL. REPAIR BAG 倾斜缸修理包 2

65 HRD05A8501XLB TILT CYL. REPAIR BAG 倾斜缸修理包 2

66 HRD24C8402XLB 起升降缸修理包 2

67 起升降缸修理包 2

68 HRD30A8404XLB 起升降缸修理包 2

69 转向油缸修理包 1

70 23658-33001 Roller φ109.7 滚轮 2

71 980811N Roller φ119.2*55-34 主滚轮 6

Total: 173

7.00-12 5

6.00-9 5

制动器总成（左）

制动器总成（右）

制动拉索

回位弹簧

回位弹簧

弹簧

弹簧

弹簧

弹簧

回油管

回油管

回油管

回油管

接头

接头

water temperature 
sensor

LIFT CYL. REPAIR 
BAG（Rear）

HRH26A8402GXL
B

LIFT CYL. REPAIR 
BAG（Rear）

LIFT CYL. REPAIR 
BAG（Rear）

G27Z4-30601XLB-
1

POWER CYL. REPAIR 
BAG

front Solid tyre  2-2.5t前实心轮胎

rear Solid tyre  2-2.5t内燃后实心轮胎



Price Amount REMARK SYSTEM

engine setting

oil tank

fuel  system

fuel  system

drive unit

electic system

electic system

2T, 2.5T brake system

3T, 3.5T brake system

3T, 3.5T brake system

2T, 2.5T brake system

3T, 3.5T brake system

brake system

hydraulic system

electric system

CPCD20-35 drive unit

CPCD20-35 drive unit

CPCD20-35 drive unit

CPCD20-35 drive unit

CPCD20-35 drive unit

hydraulic system

CPCD20-35 drive unit

CPCD20-35 drive unit

engine setting

CPCD20-35 cooling system

CPC20-35 cooling system

clutch hydraulic

clutch hydraulic

clutch hydraulic

clutch hydraulic

clutch hydraulic

drive axle

2T, 2.5T drive axle

3T, 3.5T drive axle

2T, 2.5T wheel brake

2T, 2.5T wheel brake

hydraulic system 
mast

transmission 
system



3T, 3.5T wheel brake

3T, 3.5T wheel brake

2T, 2.5T wheel brake

2T, 2.5T wheel brake

3T, 3.5T wheel brake

2T, 2.5T wheel brake

3T, 3.5T wheel brake

2T, 2.5T wheel brake

3T, 3.5T wheel brake

2T, 2.5T wheel brake

3T, 3.5T wheel brake

2T, 2.5T,3T normal mast M300

2T, 2.5T,3T normal mast M300

3.5T normal mast M300

3.5T normal mast M300

2T, 2.5T,3T normal mast M300

3.5T normal mast M300

steering system

2T, 2.5T hydraulic system

3T, 3.5T hydraulic system

electic system

electic system

electic system

electic system

2T, 2.5T,3T tilt cylinder

3.5T tilt cylinder

2T, 2.5T

3T

3.5T

steering axle

normal mast 

fork & lift bracket

lift cylinder (normal 
mast M300)

lift cylinder (normal 
mast M300)

lift cylinder (normal 
mast M300)



 2-3.5 TON SPARE PARTS LIST
Order No. EX WORK(USD)

ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION CHINESE QTY Price

1 H99Y1-00311X AIR ELEMENT 空滤芯 5

2 490B-32000 OIL FILTER   机滤芯 5

3 490B-24000 Fuel Filter 柴滤器总成 4

4 12163-82301G Oil Filter 滤清器 2

5 JK411 SWICH STARTER 1

6 AF932-40401 BOX 集成电器盒 3

7 23653-73021 BRAKE SHOE 4

8 24433-71000G BRAKE SHOE 磨擦片总成（前） 2

9 24433-75000G BRAKE SHOE 磨擦片总成（后） 2

10 22673-72041 WHEEL CYLINDER ASS' 2

11 24433-76000G WHEEL CYLINDER ASS' 2

12 22673-72101XLB CUP PISTON KIT 4

13 25597-60301G LINT FILTER 2

14 12003-42451 NEUTRAL SWITCH 2

15 15583-82201 SHIM 2

16 11243-82501 SHIM 2

17 15583-82481 SHIM 2

18 11243-82531 SHIM 2

19 15583-82081 SHIM 2

20 25595-40302XLB MASTER CYLINDER KIT 2

21 25597-60301G LINE FILTER 1

22 12163-80301G TORQUE-CONVERTER 1

23 Z-6206-2RS BEARING 1

24 Z-7208 BEARING 1

25 15583-80221 CHARGING PUMP 1

26 A9M52-10301 RADIATOR 水箱总成 1

27 A9M52-10201 RADIATOR 水箱总成 1

28 11243-82141 FRICTION PLATE 16

29 11243-82151 SHIM 16

30 11243-82161 SEAL 8

31 11243-82171 SEAL 4

32 11243-82201 BEARING 1

33 Z-30214E BEARING 1

34 H24C3-02001 SHAFT 1

35 H24N3-02001 SHAFT 1

36 REF000560*L BRAKE(LEFT) 1

37 REF000560*R BRAKE(RIGHT) 1

38 24453-70411 BRAKE(LEFT) 1

39 24453-70401 BRAKE(RIGHT) 1

40 OC11246-14603 CABLE L.H. 制动拉索总成（左） 1

41 OC11246-24603 CABLE R.H. 制动拉索总成（右） 1

42 22673-72051 CABLE 1

43 23653-72171 SPRING 1

起动开关

磨擦片总成

制动分泵总成

制动分泵总成

分泵修理包

滤油器

零位开关

垫片

垫片

垫片

垫片

垫片

总泵修理包

滤油器（吸油）

变矩器

轴承

轴承

供油泵

摩擦片

隔片

密封环A

密封环B

滚针轴承

轴承

半轴

半轴

制动器总成（左）

制动器总成（右）

制动器总成（左）

制动器总成（右）

制动拉索

回位弹簧



44 24433-70050G SPRING 1

45 23953-72091 SPRING 4

46 24433-70090G SPRING 2

47 23653-72051 SPRING 2

48 24433-70130G SPRING 2

49 Z7400-12135 HOSE 3

50 Z7400-12140 HOSE 3

51 Z7400-12125 HOSE 3

52 Z7400-12175 HOSE 3

53 JT8031-34031 JOINT 2

54 D30A8-60271 JOINT 2

55 KM914-10601 Power steering 全液压转向器 1

56 H93C7-10011 Pump 齿轮油泵 1

57 H93C7-10011 Pump 齿轮油泵 1

58 All hose pipe 全车高压胶管 1

59 Z8411-12703 水温传感器 1

60 Z8421-18214 oil sensor 油电量传感器 1

61 H2YY2-40801 combination switch 组合开关 1

62 HRH22N8501XLB TILT CYL. REPAIR BAG 倾斜缸修理包 2

63 HRD05A8501XLB TILT CYL. REPAIR BAG 倾斜缸修理包 2

64 HRD24C8402XLB 起升降缸修理包 2

65 起升降缸修理包 2

66 HRD30A8404XLB 起升降缸修理包 2

67 转向油缸修理包 1

68 23658-33001 Roller φ109.7 滚轮 2

69 980811N Roller φ119.2*55-34 主滚轮 6

Total: 168

7.00-12 5

6.00-9 5

回位弹簧

弹簧

弹簧

弹簧

弹簧

回油管

回油管

回油管

回油管

接头

接头

water temperature 
sensor

LIFT CYL. REPAIR 
BAG（Rear）

HRH26A8402GXL
B

LIFT CYL. REPAIR 
BAG（Rear）

LIFT CYL. REPAIR 
BAG（Rear）

G27Z4-30601XLB-
1

POWER CYL. REPAIR 
BAG

front Solid tyre  2-2.5t前实心轮胎

rear Solid tyre  2-2.5t内燃后实心轮胎



Amoun REMARK SYSTEM

engine setting

engine setting

fuel  system

drive unit

electic system

electic system

2T, 2.5T brake system

3T, 3.5T brake system

3T, 3.5T brake system

2T, 2.5T brake system

3T, 3.5T brake system

brake system

hydraulic system

electric system

CPCD20-35 drive unit

CPCD20-35 drive unit

CPCD20-35 drive unit

CPCD20-35 drive unit

CPCD20-35 drive unit

hydraulic system

CPCD20-35 drive unit

CPCD20-35 drive unit

engine setting

CPCD20-35 cooling system

CPC20-35 cooling system

clutch hydraulic

clutch hydraulic

clutch hydraulic

clutch hydraulic

clutch hydraulic

drive axle

2T, 2.5T drive axle

3T, 3.5T drive axle

2T, 2.5T wheel brake

2T, 2.5T wheel brake

3T, 3.5T wheel brake

3T, 3.5T wheel brake

2T, 2.5T wheel brake

2T, 2.5T wheel brake

3T, 3.5T wheel brake

2T, 2.5T wheel brake

hydraulic system 
mast

transmission 
system



3T, 3.5T wheel brake

2T, 2.5T wheel brake

3T, 3.5T wheel brake

2T, 2.5T wheel brake

3T, 3.5T wheel brake

2T, 2.5T,3T normal mast M300

2T, 2.5T,3T normal mast M300

3.5T normal mast M300

3.5T normal mast M300

2T, 2.5T,3T normal mast M300

3.5T normal mast M300

steering system

2T, 2.5T hydraulic system

3T, 3.5T hydraulic system

electic system

electic system

electic system

2T, 2.5T,3T tilt cylinder

3.5T tilt cylinder

2T, 2.5T

3T

3.5T

steering axle

normal mast 

fork & lift bracket

lift cylinder (normal 
mast M300)

lift cylinder (normal 
mast M300)

lift cylinder (normal 
mast M300)


	ISUZU ENGINE C240
	新昌 ENGINE C490，A490

